

Natalie Court request-187866-

01302 737319 Tel: Email: 86538dff@whatdotheyknow.com FOI@doncaster.gov.uk

Website: www.doncaster.gov.uk 17 December 2013 Date:

Contact: Dawn Wilson

Dear Natalie Court

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 03.12.13 for information about CPD training dates. Please find enclosed/attached the information you have requested.

1. Title of the training event being held

Titles are contained in the attached documents at the top of each page.

2. Who the event is for i.e. Early years, Primary or Secondary Schools

This is outlined in the intended audience on each event sheet.

3. Date/time of the event

Where known this is also included on each event sheet in the attached documents.

4. Who to contact about the event

The contact email for event enquires is professionallearning@doncaster.gov.uk

I hope that this information is useful to you.

Reviewing any decisions made:

You can ask us to review any decisions made about your request. You do this by writing to Freedom of Information Officer,

Doncaster Council,

Civic Office.

Waterdale

Doncaster.

DN1 3BU

E-mail: FOIAppeals@doncaster.gov.uk

You can apply to the Information Commissioner for a decision about our compliance or otherwise with the Freedom of Information legislation. Please contact the Commissioner for details on how to do this - telephone 01625 545700, address: Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Internet: http://www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk/

Yours sincerely,

Dawn Wilson **Communications Officer** Children and Young People's Service



Doncaster Council